                   SOD-123 Plastic-Encapsulate Diodes
FEATURES
Planar Die Constructio•
• Ultra-Small Surface Mount Package
• General purpose, Medium Current
• Ideally Suited for Automated Assembly Processes
PINNING
PIN DESCRIPTION

MMSZ5221B C1 2.4 2.28 2.52 20 30 1200
MMSZ5223B C3 2.7 2.57 2.84 20 30 1300
Type Number Code
Zener Voltage Range (Note 4)
Maximum Zener Impedance
(Note 3)
Maximum
Reverse
Current
VZ@IZT IZT ZZT@IZT ZZK@IZK
Nom(V) M Max(V) mA Ω
MMSZ5249B J4 19 18.05 19.95 6.6 23 600 0.25 0.1 14
0.25 0.1 14MMSZ5248B J3 18 17.10 18.90 7.0 21 600
MMSZ5247B J2 17 16.15 17.85 7.5 19 600 0.25 0.1 13
MMSZ5267B P2 75 71.25 78.75 1.7 270 1700 0.25 0.1 56
MMSZ5268B P3 82 77.90 86.10 1.5 330 2000 0.25 0.1 62
Notes:Notes:    tes:
4. Short duration test pulse used to minimize self-heating effec
3. f = 1KHz.
     +86-769-22857832            huixin@hxkj.hk      Rev.01      Page 2 of 4
Typical Characteristics
0
100
200
300
400
500
250 50 75 100 125 150
P
,P
O
W
E
R
D
IS
S
IP
AT
IO
N
(W
)
D
T , AMBIENT TEMPERATURE ( C)A
Fig. 1 Power Dissipation vs Ambient Temperature
°
600
C
,T
O
TA
L
C
A
PA
C
IT
A
N
C
E
(p
F)
T
10
100
1000
10 1001
VZ, NOMINAL ZENER VOLTAGE (V)
Fig. 2 Total Capacitance vs Nominal Zener Voltage
T = 25 °Cj
V = 1VR